## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stanley Chung	10/25/2010
Faisal Farooq	10/14/2010
Balaji Krishnapuram	10/14/2010
R. Bharat Rao	10/22/2010
Romer E. Rosales	10/14/2010
John Weis	10/15/2010
Shipeng Yu	10/15/2010
Glenn Fung	10/22/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	51 Valley Stream Parkway	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355-1406	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12891983

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 732-321-3026

Email: elsa.keller@siemens.com

Correspondent Name: Elsa Keller

Address Line 1: Siemens Corporation

Address Line 2: 170 Wood Avenue South

Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

PATENT

REEL: 025219 FRAME: 0369

12891983

CH &AD OD

501335478

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2009P17815US01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua Ryan	
Total Attachments: 10 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif		
source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif source=assignment#page7.tif source=assignment#page8.tif source=assignment#page9.tif source=assignment#page9.tif		

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, We, Stanley Chung, residing at 5603 Drawbridge Ct., Royersford, 19468, PA, citizen of US; Faisal Farooq, residing at 1041 Penn Cir. F 509, King of Prussia, 19406, PA, citizen of IN; Glenn Fung, residing at 4909 Woodburn Drive, Madison, 53711, WI, citizen of VE; Balaji Krishnapuram, residing at 1021 Penn Circle, E612, King of Prussia, 19406, PA, citizen of IN; R. Bharat Rao, residing at 2060 St. Andrews Drive, Berwyn, 19312, PA, citizen of IN; Romer E. Rosales, residing at 813 Williamsburg Blvd., Downingtown, 19335, PA, citizen of VE; John Weis, residing at 30 Leatherwood Drive, Collegeville, PA, 19426, citizen of US; Shipeng Yu, residing at 567 W. Saxony Dr., Exton, 19341, PA, citizen of CN; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA, 19355-1406, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in Provisional Application filed on 09.29.09 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 61/246,658, and in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 09.28.10, under Serial Number 12/891,983, entitled:

Automated Patient/Document Identification and Categorization For Medical Data

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper

IDNR: 7094 / 30,08,2007

Page 2

patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successo	ors, assigns and lega	al representatives that no
assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agr-	eement affecting the	e rights and property herein
conveyed has been made to others by the undersi	igned, and that full r	right to convey the same as
herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned	d.	
	lo a	)
	Admil	<u>.</u>
	Stanley Chung	7
State of Paris d		
State of <i>Chester</i> ): ss  County of <i>Chester</i> ):		
County of Chester )		
2 11		
Before me this <u>25</u> day of <u>Octubers</u>	, 2010 person	nally appeared Stanley Chung to
me personally known to be the person who is de-	scribed in and who	executed the above instrument,
and acknowledged to me that he executed the sa	ame of his own free	will for the purpose therein set
forth.	6/1	
	Homby 1	Educi
[Seal]	Notary Public	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVAI
		Notarial Seai Wendy Parisano, Notary Public Limerick Twp., Montgomery County
	į	My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2012 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notes
	fecial facio	77
	Faisal Faroog	<del></del>
State of lanced vanish )		
State of lansylvania )  County of Charles )		
County of (hester)		
no we were April		
Before me this 14 day of Octuber		nally appeared Faisal Farooq to
me personally known to be the person who is des		
and acknowledged to me that he executed the sa	me of his own free	will for the purpose therein set
forth.	t/ 1	1
	Mojuli j	un
[Seal]	-Motary Public	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
		Notarial Seal Wendy Parisano, Notary Public Limerick Twp., Montgomery County
		My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2012  Namber, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
		WANTOST LICENSYLVANIS COORDINATION

Page 3

	Glenn Fung
State of )	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
): ss County of	
personally known to be the person who is	, 2010 personally appeared Glenn Fung to me described in and who executed the above instrument, and same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
[Seal]	Notary Public
	-
	K. R. Balayi Balaji Krishnapuram
State of Pennsylvania )  County of Chester ): ss	
Before me this/y_ day of	be the person who is described in and who executed the ne that he executed the same of his own free will for the
[Seal]	Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Wendy Parisano, Notary Public
Limerick Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2012

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

Docket No.: 2009P17815 US01 Page 4

	R. Bharat Rao
State of lennsylvania )  County of Chester ): ss	
Before me this <u>22</u> day of <u>Ochber</u> me personally known to be the person who is des	, 2010 personally appeared R. Bharat Rao to cribed in and who executed the above instrument, me of his own free will for the purpose therein set
forth.	Houle live :
[Seal]	Notary Public  COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANI  Notarial Seal  Wendy Parlsano, Notary Public  Limerick Typ., Montgomery County  My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2012  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaria
	12
State of Pensylvania ) County of Chestee ): ss	Romer E. Rosales
Before me this // day of // locker to me personally known to be the person who instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executive therein set forth.	is described in and who executed the above
[Seal]	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  Notarial Seal  Wendy Parlsano, Notary Public  Limerick Twp., Montgomery County  My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2012  Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

	Docket No.: 2009P17815 US01 Page 5
	John Wus John Weis
State of Pensylvania	V
State of Pensylvania; County of Chester;	
	, 2010 personally appeared John Weis to me ed in and who executed the above instrument, and f his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
[Seal]	Notary Public
	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seal Wendy Parlsano, Notary Public Unrerick Twp., Montgomery County M. Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2012
	Shipeng Yu
State of Pansylvania )	
State of lansylvania )  County of Chaster ): ss	

[Seal]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Before me this 15 day of October, 2010 personally appeared Shipeng Yu to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own Hee will for the purpose therein set forth.

Noterial Seal
Wendy Parlsano, Notary Public
Limerick Twp., Montgomery County
My Commission Expires Dec. 20, 2012

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarios

REEL: 025219 FRAME: 0375

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, We, Stanley Chung, residing at 5603 Drawbridge Ct., Royersford, 19468, PA, citizen of US; Faisal Farooq, residing at 1041 Penn Cir. F 509, King of Prussia, 19406, PA, citizen of IN; Glenn Fung, residing at 4909 Woodburn Drive, Madison, 53711, WI, citizen of VE; Balaji Krishnapuram, residing at 1021 Penn Circle, E612, King of Prussia, 19406, PA, citizen of IN; R. Bharat Rao, residing at 2060 St. Andrews Drive, Berwyn, 19312, PA, citizen of IN; Romer E. Rosales, residing at 813 Williamsburg Blvd., Downingtown, 19335, PA, citizen of VE; John Weis, residing at 30 Leatherwood Drive, Collegeville, PA, 19426, citizen of US; Shipeng Yu, residing at 567 W. Saxony Dr., Exton, 19341, PA, citizen of CN; hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA, 19355-1406, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in Provisional Application filed on 09.29.09 and identified as United States Provisional Application Serial No. 61/246,658, and in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 09.28.10, under Serial Number 12/891,983, entitled:

Automated Patient/Document Identification and Categorization For Medical Data

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper

IDNR: 7094 / 30.08.2007

Page 2

patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

		Stanley Chung
State of	)	
County of	): ss )	
	wn to be the person wh	, 2010 personally appeared Stanley Chung to o is described in and who executed the above instrument, d the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set
[Seal]		Notary Public
		Faisal Farooq
State of	)	
County of	): ss )	
me personally know	wn to be the person wh	, 2010 personally appeared Faisal Farooq to o is described in and who executed the above instrument, if the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set
[Seal]		Notary Public

			   cket No.: 2009P17815   US01   ge 3
State of Wisconsin; State	Glenn F	ing	1
Before me this 22 day of OCHOVOLK personally known to be the person who is described acknowledged to me that he executed the same of	ped in and	who exe	cuted the above instrument, and
[Seal]  NOTAD  NOTAD  NOTAD  NOTAD	Notary P	o le la	Bano_
	Balaji Kris	hnapura	m
State of ) ): ss County of )			
Before me this day of  Krishnapuram to me personally known to be the pabove instrument, and acknowledged to me that purpose therein set forth.	person who	is desc	
Seal]	Notary Pub	olic	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 025219 FRAME: 0378** 

Page 4

		R. Bharat Rao
State of	)	
County of	): ss )	
•	to be the person wh	, 2010 personally appeared R. Bharat Rao to no is described in and who executed the above instrument, d the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set
[Seal]		Notary Public
		Romer E. Rosales
State of	)	
County of	): ss )	
to me personally kn	own to be the pers	, 2010 personally appeared Romer E. Rosales son who is described in and who executed the above he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose
[Seal]		Notary Public

Page 5

		John Weis
State of	)	
County of	): ss )	
		, 2010 personally appeared John Weis to me s described in and who executed the above instrument, and
-	<u>-</u>	same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
[Seal]		Notary Public
		Shipeng Yu
State of	)	
County of	): ss )	
personally known to	be the person who is	, 2010 personally appeared Shipeng Yu to me s described in and who executed the above instrument, and a same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
[Seal]		Notary Public

**RECORDED: 10/29/2010**